Tough Enough For The
    Most Demanding Jobs
(800) 999-5099
SDWH TIMBER-HEX HDG Screw
Structural Wood-to-Wood Connections
F-
F-

Pile Size
(inches)
Stringer
Size
Total No.
Stringers
Screw
Length
(inches)
Screw Model No. No. Screws
(Each Side)
Allowable Connection Loads (lbs.)
Uplift Lateral
Continuous Spliced End Continuous Spliced End
8 2 x 10 2 8 SDWH27800G 4 3455 2370 2085 4035 3750 3380
10 2 x 10 2 10 SDWH271000G 4 4405 3290 2380 4705 4290 4125
12 2 x 10 2 12 SDWH271200G 4 4140 3480 2490 5095 5095 4205
10 2 x 10 4 10 SDWH271000G 4 5100 4160 3095 5870 4900 3685
12 2 x 10 4 12 SDWH271200G 4 7840 5530 4600 7090 6025 5160
12 2 x 12 4 12 SDWH271200G 6 9705 5920 5275 8305 8305 7640
1. All tabulated values are based on double shear action with the same size and

Dia.
(in.)
Hex-
Drive
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Individually Flagged
Retail Box Retail Mini-Bulk Bucket
Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No. Fasteners
Per Pack Model No.
4 0.276 3/8 3 40 SDWH27400G-RP1 30 SDWH27400GR30 150 SDWH27400GMB 350 SDWH27400G
6 0.276 3/8 3 35 SDWH27600G-RP1 30 SDWH27600GR30 150 SDWH27600GMB 300 SDWH27600G
8 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH27800G-RP1 30 SDWH27800GR30 150 SDWH27800GMB — —
10 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH271000G-RP1 30 SDWH271000GR30 150 SDWH271000GMB — —
12 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH271200G-RP1 30 SDWH271200GR30 150 SDWH271200GMB — —
4" – 12"
Available in convenient package sizes for your next project
Individually
Flagged
Retail
Package
Bucket Mini-Bulk
Single Shear Loads
Screw
Length
(inches)
Screw
 Diameter
(inches)
Thread
Length
(inches)
Screw
Model No.
Allowable Shear Loads (lbs.) Allowable Withdrawal Load, W (lbs./inch)
Wood Side Member Thickness (inches)
SP DFL HF/SPFSP DF HF/SPF
1.5 3 1.5 3 1.5 3
4 0.276 3 SDWH27400G 505 — 440 — 400 —
287 255 212
6 0.276 3 SDWH27600G 505 545 440 545 400 450
8 0.276 3 SDWH27800G 570 675 430 675 430 595
10 0.276 3 SDWH271000G 570 675 430 675 430 595
12 0.276 3 SDWH271200G 570 675 430 675 430 595
1. All applications are based on full penetration into the main member. Full